HB0226/123325/1

BY: Senator Getty

$\underline{\text{AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 226}}$

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 7, strike "and" and substitute ", certain sales in excess of a certain amount of electricity sold to certain commercial customers, and".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 11, in line 2, strike "AND"; after line 2, insert:

"(II) 60,000 KILOWATT-HOURS OF ELECTRICITY TO A COMMERCIAL CUSTOMER IN A YEAR; AND";

and in line 3, strike "(II)" and substitute "(III)".